(hereinafter called "GRANTEES" whether one or more), the receipt and sufficiency of which are 
hereby acknowledged and confessed, and the further consideration of the execution and delivery 
by said Grantee of one certain Promissory Note in the principal sum of ONE HUNDRED 
SEVENTY SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS 00/100 ($176,000 ..00), of even date herewith, 
payable to the order of COLONIAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF 
COLONIAL SAVINGS, F.A .. hereinafter called "Mortgagee", bearing interest at the rate 
therein provided; said Note containing attorney's fee clause and various acceleration of maturity